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DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL   

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF CLASS X CBSE RESULT (2022)   

CONGRATULATIONS!!!   

DPS-MODERN INDIAN SCHOOL YET AGAIN REAPS ASTOUNDING 

SUCCESS IN THE CBSE-AISSE - 2022 EXAMINATION BY RETAINING TOP 

POSITIONS IN QATAR!!! 

School Toppers  

    
 

DRISHTI TIBREWAL  

98.4% (Rank:1)  

AJAY SHARMA SAMBARA 

98.4% (Rank:1) 

ANANYA NAVANEETH 

98.2% (Rank:2)   

MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN  

97.8% (Rank:3)   

  
      

 GEETIKA YALAMANCHILI  

97.6% (Rank:4)   

JESSICA ROSE THOMAS  

97.4% (Rank:4) 

SIONA CRYSTAL LOBO 

97.4% (Rank:4) 

HARSHAVARDHINI 

PANDIARAJAN 

97.4% (Rank:4)  

    
ARITRA GHOSH  

97.2% (Rank:5) 

LEEN SAMEER  

97%  (Rank:6) 

HIMANSHU GUPTA  

97%  (Rank:6) 

U K  KAVIN  

97%  (Rank:6) 

    
SHREYA RAJ  

97%  (Rank:6) 
SHREYAS GHOSH 
96.8% (Rank 7) 

TOODI SAI VAIBHAVI 

96.8% (Rank 7) 

ATMIKA VISHWANATH 

96.8% (Rank 7) 
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RESULT HIGHLIGHTS:      

  

DPS Modern Indian School has pulled off the brilliant and loftiest aggregates in the AISSE, 

Grade X CBSE Board Examination 2021-22, with 100% pass percentage. All the 337 

students, including four students under special needs category, who had appeared for the 

examination, crossed the first hurdle of their academic odyssey with astonishing success.  

DRISHTI TIBREWAL and AJAY SHARMA SAMBARA proved her academic 

excellence by sweeping the top score of 98.4% and securing the school TOPPER 

TITLE as well as THIRD POSITION in Qatar. ANANYA NAVANEETH earned 

the SECOND POSITION in the school with an aggregate of 98.2 % and 

MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN secured the third position with an aggregate of 

97.8 % and JESSICA ROSE THOMAS, HARSHAVARDHINI PANDIARAJAN, 

GEETIKA YALAMANCHILI, & SIONA CRYSTAL LOBO with 97.4 aggregate 

bagged the fourth position.   

Out of 337 students who appeared for CBSE AISSE Examination, 123 

students secured 90 % and above.   

• NO OF STUDENTS APPEARED: 337  

• SCHOOL AVERAGE :   85%  

• SCHOOL RESULT : 100 %   

• NO. OF CENTUM :  27 

• NO. OF STUDENTS APPEARED AND PASSED UNDER SPECIAL 

NEEDS CATEGORY : 04   

• 279 STUDENTS PASSED WITH DISTINCTION   

• 123 STUDENTS HAVE SECURED AN AGGREGATE OF 90% and 

ABOVE   

• 29 STUDENTS HAVE SECURED A1 IN ALL THE SUBJECTS  
  

DPS Modern Indian School continues to march ahead with firm steps, 

upholding its core values and the mission of imparting quality education and 

has proven time and again that nothing but success truly succeeds.    

  

The Management, Principal, Vice Principals, Headmistresses and Staff 

congratulate all the students for their outstanding performance.  
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Subject Toppers   
 English - 99 MARKS  
Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103812 ASIL FAIZAL 

 

27103496 AJAY SHARMA SAMBARA 

 

27103619 SIONA CRYSTAL LOBO 

 

27103806 DIVIJA KRISHNA SAI  PALLEM 

 

27103555 ASIN ASHRAF AYINIKUNNAN 

 

27103497 VAIDEHI ROGIYE 

 

27103580 ANEESH VENKATESHA RAO 

 

27103707 MAYANKA RAJAN TALEKAR 
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27103815 RISHITHA SRINIVAS KOTHAPALLY 

 

27103564 RIDA IMTIYAZ KHAN 

 

27103609 MARYAM FAYYAZ DESHMUKH 

 
Hindi - 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103635 NOOPUR MISHRA 

 
French - 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103619 SIONA CRYSTAL LOBO 

 

27103678 VENNILA SIVAKUMAR 

 
MALAYALAM - 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103514 LEEN SAMEER 

 

27103589 FARAH MOINUDHEEN 
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27103607 RIFA RAFEEQUE KIZHAKKINIYAKATH 

 

27103544 SHADHA MANSOOR PUZHAKKAL 

 

27103683 NAYANA MOHAN 

 

27103735 TEJAS  RANJU 

 

27103602 THEHZEEN TARIQ REHMAN 

 
TAMIL - 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103552 MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN 

 

27103797 HARSHAVARDHINI PANDIARAJAN 

 

27103690 SHREYA RAJ 

 

27103699 ABIRAMI KANNAN 
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27103770 ADITYAVARUN KANNAN 

 
Maths - 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103496 AJAY SHARMA SAMBARA 

 

27103559 JESSICA ROSE THOMAS 

 

27103514 LEEN SAMEER 

 

27103797 HARSHAVARDHINI PANDIARAJAN 

 

27103482 ARITRA GHOSH 

 

27103650 DRISHTI TIBREWAL 

 

27103556 HIMANSHU GUPTA 

 

27103810 NANDITA MANDAVA 
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27103499 ATMIKA VISHWANATH 

 
Science - 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103552 MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN 

 

27103650 DRISHTI TIBREWAL 

 

27103810 NANDITA MANDAVA 

 
SOCIAL SCIENCE - 99 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103559 JESSICA ROSE THOMAS 

 
 
 
27103552  MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN  

 

 

27103622 U K  KAVIN 

 

27103482 ARITRA GHOSH 

 

27103506 SHREYAS GHOSH 
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27103785 RYAN AJIT CHARLES D SOUZA 

 
IT - 100 MARKS 

Roll No Candidate Name PHOTO 

27103723 ARYA SARAN 

 

27103679 NEEMA SIJU 

 

27103704 AADHISHANKAR ARANAKKAL SUDHAN 

 

27103797 HARSHAVARDHINI PANDIARAJAN 

 

27103487 GEETIKA YALAMANCHILI 

 

27103753 ANTO FIONA IRUDAYARAJ 

 

27103495 TOODI SAI VAIBHAVI 

 

27103494 AHBAR ALI 
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27103499 ATMIKA VISHWANATH 

 

27103560 KRISH NAGRANI 

 

27103707 MAYANKA RAJAN TALEKAR 

 

27103727 AANIA KHAN 
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STUDENTS WITH ‘A1’ IN ALL SUBJECTS  

  

S.No  Roll No  Candidate Name  Agg%  

1.  27103650  DRISHTI TIBREWAL  98.4  

2.  27103496  AJAY SHARMA SAMBARA  98.4  

3.  27103725  ANANYA NAVANEETH  98.2  

4.  27103552  MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN  97.8  

5.  27103797  HARSHAVARDHINI PANDIARAJAN  97.4  

6.  27103487  GEETIKA YALAMANCHILI  97.4  

7.  27103619  SIONA CRYSTAL LOBO  97.4  

8.  27103514  LEEN SAMEER  97  

9.  27103690  SHREYA RAJ  97  

10.  27103556  HIMANSHU GUPTA  97  

11.  27103495  TOODI SAI VAIBHAVI  96.8  

12.  27103506  SHREYAS GHOSH  96.8  

13.  27103499 ATMIKA VISHWANATH 96.8 

14.  27103789 KRITHIKA KANNAN 96.6 

15.  27103624  SUSHANT DWIVEDI  96.4  

16.  27103517 AZHAR JALEEL MUHAMMED 96.4 

17.  27103780  SAJISH SAJAN VARGHESE  96  

18.  27103706  SAMYUKTA RAJAN TALEKAR  96  

19.  27103723  ARYA SARAN  95.8  

20.  27103679  NEEMA SIJU  95.6  

21.  27103545  ARNAV BALODI  95.4  

22.  27103589  FARAH MOINUDHEEN  95.2  

23.  27103525  KAVITHA PRADEEP  95.2  

24.  27103712  AMEERA PAUNIKAR  95.2  

25.  27103699  ABIRAMI KANNAN  94.6  

26.  27103804  PRANAV RAMESH  94.6  

27.  27103497  VAIDEHI ROGIYE  94.6  

28.  27103539  AISHANI MUKHERJEE  94.4  

29.  27103534  RUTV SITANSHKUMAR DESAI  94  

  

STUDENTS SECURING AN AGGREGATE OF 90% AND ABOVE  
  

S.No  Roll No  Candidate Name  Agg%  

1  27103650  DRISHTI TIBREWAL  98.4  

2 27103496  AJAY SHARMA SAMBARA  98.4  

3  27103725  ANANYA NAVANEETH  98.2  

4 27103552  MRITTIKA KARTHIGEYAN  97.8 

5 27103559  JESSICA ROSE THOMAS  97.4  
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6  27103797  HARSHAVARDHINI PANDIARAJAN  97.4  

7  27103487  GEETIKA YALAMANCHILI  97.4  

8  27103619  SIONA CRYSTAL LOBO  97.4  

9  27103514  LEEN SAMEER  97  

10  27103622  U K  KAVIN  97  

11  27103690  SHREYA RAJ  97  

12  27103482  ARITRA GHOSH  97  

13  27103556  HIMANSHU GUPTA  97  

14  27103495  TOODI SAI VAIBHAVI  96.8  

15 27103506  SHREYAS GHOSH  96.8  

16 27103810  NANDITA MANDAVA  96.6  

17 27103738  ANAGHA SURESHKUMAR MENON  96.4  

18 27103697  HARINISHIREE UMAMAGUDESH  96.4  

19  27103624  SUSHANT DWIVEDI  96.4  

20  27103780  SAJISH SAJAN VARGHESE  96  

21  27103706  SAMYUKTA RAJAN TALEKAR  96  

22  27103723  ARYA SARAN  95.8  

23  27103540  MIKHIL MUNDACKAL MANOJ  95.6  

24  27103679  NEEMA SIJU  95.6  

25  27103771  ASHALINA SHASMEEN ABDUL WAHAB  95.6  

26  27103775  SANIYA SHEIK MOHAMED  95.6  

27  27103488  SAMEEKSHA JAYACHANDRAN  95.4  

28  27103812  ASIL FAIZAL  95.4  

29  27103538  MOHAMMED HAMZA  95.4  

30  27103545  ARNAV BALODI  95.4  

31  27103621  AKANKSHA BRAHMA  95.4  

32  27103589  FARAH MOINUDHEEN  95.2  

33  27103607  RIFA RAFEEQUE KIZHAKKINIYAKATH  95.2  

34  27103525  KAVITHA PRADEEP  95.2  

35  27103637  SHREYAS KARTHIK RAJA  95.2  

36  27103712  AMEERA PAUNIKAR  95.2  

37  27103728  MEGHA ROSE JAMES  95  

38  27103494  AHBAR ALI  95  

39  27103558  TANISHKA SANTOSH KARKHANIS  95  

40  27103678  VENNILA SIVAKUMAR  94.8  

41  27103785  RYAN AJIT CHARLES D SOUZA  94.8  

42  27103517  AZHAR JALEEL MUHAMMED  94.8  

43  27103687  ABDUL SAMI GULAM MAHAMMAD PAWASKAR  94.8  

44  27103544  SHADHA MANSOOR PUZHAKKAL  94.6  

45  27103808  PARVATHY GOPAKUMAR  94.6  

46  27103699  ABIRAMI KANNAN  94.6  

47  27103804  PRANAV RAMESH  94.6  
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48  27103497  VAIDEHI ROGIYE  94.6  

49  27103499  ATMIKA VISHWANATH  94.6  

50  27103793  SNEHA SURESH PADMAKUMARI  94.4  

51  27103539  AISHANI MUKHERJEE  94.4  

52  27103560  KRISH NAGRANI  94.4  

53  27103574  SAPTARSHI  MONDAL  94.4  

54  27103580  ANEESH VENKATESHA RAO  94.4  

55  27103789  KRITHIKA KANNAN  94.2  

56  27103534  RUTV SITANSHKUMAR DESAI  94  

57  27103683  NAYANA MOHAN  93.8  

58  27103813  PRARTHANA ABHILASH  93.8  

59  27103516  ADITYA ANAND R V  93.8  

60  27103707  MAYANKA RAJAN TALEKAR  93.8  

61  27103815  RISHITHA SRINIVAS KOTHAPALLY  93.8  

62  27103770  ADITYAVARUN KANNAN  93.6  

63  27103618  FARAZ YUSUF MUHAMMED KHAJA  93.6  

64  27103753  ANTO FIONA IRUDAYARAJ  93.6  

65  27103735  TEJAS  RANJU  93.4  

66  27103491  ABHYUDIT SINGH  93.4  

67  27103492  ARYAN DUBEY  93.4  

68  27103685  AARAV PRAKASH  93.2  

69  27103611  ANUSHI SAXENA  93.2  

70  27103743  ALHENA AHMAD  93.2  

71  27103772  RIYA FATHIMA  93.2  

72  27103590  SAMYAK NIRAV SHAH  93.2  

73  27103704  AADHISHANKAR ARANAKKAL SUDHAN  93  

74  27103737  NUHA ABDUSSALAM  93  

75  27103665  FARHAN KHAN FIROZ KHAN PATHAN  93  

76  27103571  AYSHA HANNA  92.8  

77  27103684  SWATI SIVAKUMAR  92.8  

78  27103806  DIVIJA KRISHNA SAI  PALLEM  92.8  

79  27103486  ABHA VIJAY HARNE  92.8  

80  27103505  RAGHAV BANSAL  92.8  

81  27103647  MANYA DUBEY  92.8  

82  27103749  KASAM NANDITHA  92.8  

83  27103817  PROTTAY DUTTA  92.8  

84  27103600  AVIN SABU  92.6  

85  27103666  DHANYA KUMAR ADAPA  92.6  

86  27103724  ZUNAIRA AFAQ  92.6  

87  27103800  AAYAT FARMAN LONE  92.6  

88  27103714  KEERTHANA SUDHARSAN  92.4  

89  27103610  ANANTHA  ACHARYA  92.4  
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90  27103635  NOOPUR MISHRA  92.4  

91  27103716  FAIZA KHAN  92.4  

92  27103755  AADITYA SHUKLA  92.4  

93  27103756  DHIVYA DHARSHINI  92  

94  27103550  SAILESH RAVICHANDRAN  92  

95  27103555  ASIN ASHRAF AYINIKUNNAN  92  

96  27103768  ABEERAH AKHEEL  92  

97  27103536  AARON VARGHESE VINO  91.8  

98  27103602  THEHZEEN TARIQ REHMAN  91.6  

99  27103484  SAI PRASAD WAINGANKAR  91.6  

100  27103489  SAIRA HAKIM KHAN  91.6  

101  27103698  WAJAHAT ALI SULAIMAN SYED  91.6  

102  27103718  ARANI DATTA GUPTA  91.2  

103  27103485  DHAIRYA HEMANT SHAH  91.2  

104  27103585  KUSHAAGRA GOEL  91.2  

105  27103733  VISHAKA HARI KRISHNAN  91.2  

106  27103719  ARYA SANTHOSH  91  

107  27103720  ADRIJA BHATTACHARYA  90.8  

108  27103692  IMAAD AHMED PATEL  90.8  

109  27103569  NIHAL ALI PARAPARAMBIL VELLAMGOT  90.6  

110  27103751  NEHA MARIAM JOBY  90.6  

111  27103816  ABINAVV VISWANATHAN AIYER  90.6  

112  27103501  SMARAJIT SARKAR  90.6  

113  27103747  SAAMARTHYA MANAN CHRISTIE  90.6  

114  27103760  DIYA UDAY  90.6  

115  27103551  AKSHITA SHARMA  90.4  

116  27103655  RUHI SHEHBAZ LAKDAWALA  90.4  

117  27103702  MARIA AKHTAR SHAIKH  90.4  

118  27103730  SARA SIKANDER  90.4  

119  27103537  ANISH REDDY PUNNAM  90.2  

120  27103710  FATIMA KHAN TAUSIF DESHMUKH  90.2  

121  27103742  HUZEIFA SHEIKH  90.2  

122  27103680  MOHAMMED ZEESHAN USMANI  90  

123  27103727  AANIA KHAN  90  

  


